
#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School/Intermediate

#2 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 1549 21a (Bright Beginnings)

#3 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 450 Bailey Road Brain Station

#4 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 828 American Legion Drive Wee Care

#5 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 11520 Gamel Cemetery Road Children of Destiny

#6 - 4:15 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School/Intermediate

#2 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 11230 Harrison Lake Road

#3 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Old 21a & Forest Haven

#4 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 301 Main St

#5 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 3688 Hillsboro-Hematite Road

#6 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 11054 Stroup Road

#7 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 11083 Stroup Rd

#8 - 4:17 PM - Stop / Mapaville-Hematite Rd & Debbie Dr

#9 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 10888 Mapaville-Hematite Rd

#10 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 11073 Mapaville-Hematite Road

Route - F-PM

Route - G-PM



#11 - 4:20 PM - Stop / STOP SIGN Mapaville-Hematite Road

#12 - 4:24 PM - Stop / 4671 Mo-P

#13 - 4:26 PM - Stop / TURN AROUND/ Argonne Rd

#14 - 4:39 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School/Intermediate

#2 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 500 Edgewood Lane

#3 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 512 Edgewood Lane

#4 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 533 Edgewood Lane

#5 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 618 Edgewood Lane

#6 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 623 Cypress Drive

#7 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 610 Cypress Drive

#8 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 527 Cedar Lane

#9 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 507 Cedar Lane

#10 - 3:50 PM - Stop / Westwood Drive & Spruce

#11 - 3:52 PM - Stop / Edgewood Ln & St Marys Ln

#12 - 3:53 PM - Stop / Orchard Lane & Rosemary

#13 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1927 Hawk Pointe Drive

#14 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Bailey School Rd & Pullman Dr

#15 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Bailey School Rd & Iron Mountain Dr

Route - H-PM



#16 - 3:55 PM - Stop / 1941 Iron Mountain Drive

#17 - 3:55 PM - Stop / 1929 Iron Mountain Drive

#18 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 1921 Iron Mountain Drive

#19 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 1909 Iron Mountain Drive

#20 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Iron Mountain Dr & Iron Mountian Dr

#21 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 1846 Iron Mountain Drive

#22 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 1839 Iron Mountain Drive

#23 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 1806 Iron Mountain Drive

#24 - 3:57 PM - Stop / Cairo Drive & Iron Mountan

#25 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 1813 Cairo Drive

#26 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 1825 Cairo Drive

#27 - 3:58 PM - Stop / Belmont Dr & Cairo Dr

#28 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 2032 Belmont Drive

#29 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 2008 Belmont Drive

#30 - 3:59 PM - Stop / Pullman Dr & Belmont Dr

#31 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 1905 Belmont Drive

#32 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 1849 Belmont Drive

#33 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 1833 Hawk Pointe Drive

#34 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 301 Meadow Chase Drive

#35 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 103 Copper Creek Drive

#36 - 4:04 PM - Stop / Sunshine Dr & Leisure Pl



#37 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 1417 West Main St

#38 - 4:10 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / 1500 Midmeadow Ln

#2 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Bermuda Dr & Championship Ln

#3 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 1811 Championship Lane

#4 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 1825 Championship Lane

#5 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 1836 Championship Lane

#6 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 1848 Championship Lane

#7 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1946 Masters Dr

#8 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1907 Masters

#9 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 1621 Bermuda Drive

#10 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 1622 Bermuda Drive

#11 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 1603 Bermuda Drive

#12 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 11471 Gamel Cemetery Rd

#13 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 101 Greenbrier Drive

#14 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 69 Adventura Drive

#15 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 56 Adventura Drive

#16 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 44 Adventura Drive

#17 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 29 Adventura Drive

Route - I-PM



#18 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 13 Adventura Drive

#19 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 11565 Gamel Cemetery

#20 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 11633 Gamel Cemetery Road

#21 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 11687 Gamel Cemetery Road

#22 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 11706 Gamel Cemetery Road

#23 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 64 Ashford Place

#24 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 60 Ashford Place

#25 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 54 Ashford Place @ Glenkee Ct

#26 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 48 Ashford Place

#27 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 27 Ashford Place

#28 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 14 Ashford Place

#29 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 11771 Cc

#30 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 11720 Cc

#31 - 4:14 PM - Stop / Pounds Rd & Tanglewood Acrs

#32 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 11362 Pounds

#33 - 4:14 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:35 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School

#2 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Intermediate School

#3 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 301 Park Drive

Route - J-PM



#4 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 1202 North 3rd St

#5 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 402 Benton Drive

#6 - 3:47 PM - Stop / Brick house on R. Benton Drive

#7 - 3:57 PM - Stop / Flagship Dr & Cruiser Cv

#8 - 3:57 PM - Stop / Sailboat Ln & Flagship Dr

#9 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 110 Starboard Drive

#10 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 109 River Port Drive

#11 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 130 River Port Drive

#12 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 13 River Bluff Drive

#13 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 118 Northview Drive

#14 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 100 Center Pointe Drive

#15 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 52 Harbor Pointe Court

#16 - 4:13 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:30 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School

#2 - 3:45 PM - Stop / 1601 Midmeadow Lane

#3 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Camino Real Place

#4 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Camino Rl & Santschi Drive

#5 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Camino Real & Camino Ct

#6 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Camino Real & Santchi Way

Route - K-PM



#7 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Prairie View Dr

#8 - 3:57 PM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Santschi Dr

#9 - 3:58 PM - Stop / Camino Real Dr & Camino Real Circle

#10 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 1079 Mcnutt School Road

#11 - 4:00 PM - Stop / Providence Park & Stonewick Court

#12 - 4:01 PM - Stop / Providence Park Lane & Durham

#13 - 4:02 PM - Stop / Farnman Drive & Chadwyck

#14 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 216 chadwyck cr

#15 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 203 Chadwyck

#16 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 1341 Farnman Drive

#17 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Durham Dr & Glenshire Ct

#18 - 4:13 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:35 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School

#2 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Intermediate School

#3 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 1601 W Main St

#4 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 25130 Buck Creek Rd

#5 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 2402 Stonegate Dr

#6 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 25238 Buck Creek Road

#7 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 25306 Buck Creek Road

Route - L-PM



#8 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 25401 Buck Creek Road

#9 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 212 Massott Road

#10 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 220 Massott Road

#11 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 223 Massott Road

#12 - 4:10 PM - Stop / Massott Rd & Valley Vue Pl

#13 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 244 Massott Road

#14 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 102 Hanover Road

#15 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 234 Massott Road

#16 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 3299 Meyer Rd

#17 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 3345 Meyer Rd

#18 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 3403 Meyer Road

#19 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 3416 Meyer Road

#20 - 4:19 PM - Stop / 1528 Saddle Dr

#21 - 4:19 PM - Stop / 1558 Saddle Drive

#22 - 4:20 PM - Stop / 1596 Saddle Drive

#23 - 4:25 PM - Stop / 11263 Joann Drive

#24 - 4:27 PM - Stop / Carol Ann Dr & Lee Rd

#25 - 4:30 PM - Stop / Church Rd & Meyer Rd

#26 - 4:38 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

Route - M-PM



#1 - 3:30 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary School

#2 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Intermediate School

#3 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Valley Dr & Rankin Rd

#4 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Hill Rd & Valley Dr

#5 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Hill Rd & Cliff Dr

#6 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 1110 Cliff Drive

#7 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 621 Horine Road

#8 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 1200 Alexander Drive

#9 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 1213 Alexander Drive

#10 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 1244 Alexander Drive

#11 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 1411 Alexander Drive

#12 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 1436 Alexander Drive

#13 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 1324 Marie Court

#14 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 709 Stephen Drive

#15 - 4:04 PM - Stop / Melvin Dr & Stephen Dr

#16 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 700 Richard Ave

#17 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 708 Richard Ave

#18 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Richard Ave & Alexander Ct

#19 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 910 Richard Ave

#20 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Horine Rd & Ivy Ln

#21 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 105 Sunnybrook Drive

Route - M-PM



#22 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 1924 Horine Road

#23 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 1999 Horine Rd

#24 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 2000 Horine Road

#25 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 2100 Horine Road

#26 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 2110 Horine Rd

#27 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 2167 Horine Road

#28 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 2201 Horine Road

#29 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 1333 Mcnutt School Rd

#30 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 1720 Lexington Place

#31 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 1770 Lexington Place

#32 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 817 Mcnutt School Rd

#33 - 4:23 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elem/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:45 PM - Stop / After picking up Intermediate students

#3 - 3:46 PM - Stop / 512 Westwind Drive

#4 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 520 Westwind Drive

#5 - 3:47 PM - Stop / St Marys Ln & Sweeny Dr

#6 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 516 Sunshine Drive

#7 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 414 Sunshine Drive

Route - N-PM



#8 - 3:50 PM - Stop / N 5th St & Rose Ln

#9 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 1307 North 5th St

#10 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 1110 North 5th St

#11 - 3:58 PM - Stop / Central Ave & Lynn Ct

#12 - 3:59 PM - Stop / Central & Virginia Ave (Church)

#13 - 4:00 PM - Stop / Ruth Ave & Central Ave

#14 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 824 Ruth Ave

#15 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 1215 Horine Road

#16 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 904/909 Parc Central Drive

#17 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 1009 Parc Central Drive

#18 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 1028 Parc Central Drive

#19 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 1095 Quail Drive

#20 - 4:10 PM - Stop / Parc Central Dr & Eagle Nest Dr

#21 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 1141 Eagle Valley Drive

#22 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 1133 Valentine St

#23 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1121 Valentine St

#24 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1105 Valentine St

#25 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1008 Valentine St

#26 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 905 Valentine St

#27 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 821 Valentine St

#28 - 4:25 PM - Stop / Bus Barn



#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary

#2 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 504 North 5th St

#3 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 226 North 5th St

#4 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Moore St & N 5th St

#5 - 3:52 PM - Stop / Ann St & N 5th St

#6 - 3:53 PM - Stop / N Adams St & N 5th St

#7 - 3:54 PM - Stop / Gray St & N Adams St

#8 - 3:55 PM - Stop / N Mill St & N 3rd St

#9 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 207 North Mill St

#10 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 211 North 2nd St

#11 - 3:58 PM - Stop / N 2nd St & N Adams St

#12 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 3 East Main St

#13 - 4:00 PM - Stop / N 3rd St & N Adams St

#14 - 4:01 PM - Stop / N 3rd St & Garbarino St

#15 - 4:02 PM - Stop / N 3rd St & Palliet St

#16 - 4:03 PM - Stop / N 4th St & N Mill St

#17 - 4:04 PM - Stop / Grand St & N 4th St

#18 - 4:04 PM - Stop / N 4th St & Walnut St

#19 - 4:05 PM - Stop / N 3rd St & Walnut St

Route - O-PM



#20 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 317 North 3rd St

#21 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1553 Robert Thompson Lane

#22 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1539 Robert Thompson Lane

#23 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1525 Robert Thompson Ln

#24 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 1509 Robert Thompson Ln

#25 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 1538 Natchez Drive

#26 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 1550 Natchez Drive

#27 - 4:18 PM - Stop / Bus Barn

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 9 Frisco St

#3 - 3:52 PM - Stop / Frisco St & Edwards St

#4 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 26 Frisco St

#5 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 119 Frisco St

#6 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 139 Frisco St

#7 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 502 Warne St

#8 - 3:55 PM - Stop / 842 North Mill St

#9 - 3:55 PM - Stop / N 9th St & Warne St

#10 - 3:55 PM - Stop / N 9th St & Moore St

#11 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Ann St & N 9th St

Route - P-PM



#12 - 3:56 PM - Stop / N 9th St & Vine St

#13 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 858 Delmar St

#14 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 819 Delmar St

#15 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 716 Delmar St

#16 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 103 North 6th St

#17 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 620 Ann St

#18 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 114 North 8th St

#19 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 1009 Vine St

#20 - 4:00 PM - Stop / N 11th St & Ann St

#21 - 4:01 PM - Stop / Ann St & Cave Dr

#22 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 131 North 10th St

#23 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 131 North 9th St

#24 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 131 North 8th St

#25 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 620 Moore St

#26 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 805 Moore St

#27 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 803 Warne St

#28 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 703 Warne St

#29 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 615 Warne St

#30 - 4:04 PM - Stop / N 6th St & Warne St

#31 - 4:11 PM - Stop / Bus Garage

Route - Q-PM



#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 22 North 3rd St (Immanuel Lutheran Church)

#3 - 3:57 PM - Stop / American Legion Dr & Hillcrest Dr

#4 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 1203 Old Cc Hwy

#5 - 3:59 PM - Stop / Ymca Drive & Oak View

#6 - 4:00 PM - Stop / Ymca Dr & Oak Knoll

#7 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 1303 Ymca Drive (Hoods)

#8 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 847 Woodside Creek Drive

#9 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 825 Woodside Creek Drive

#10 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Woodside Creek Dr & Rock Creek Ct

#11 - 4:05 PM - Stop / 703 Woodside Creek Drive

#12 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 698 S Truman Blvd (China Buffet)

#13 - 4:13 PM - Stop / Bus Barn

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:47 PM - Stop / Benton Dr & N 2nd St

#3 - 3:47 PM - Stop / 1108 North 2nd St

#4 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 201 Cromwell Road

#5 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 209 Cromwell Road

Route - R-PM

Route - Q-PM



#6 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 219 Cromwell Road

#7 - 3:51 PM - Stop / No one at stop

#8 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1314 Hillsboro Rd

#9 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1306 Hillsboro Road

#10 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Holly Drive & Terrace

#11 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 938 North 5th St

#12 - 4:00 PM - Stop / N 5th St & Fairview (Apts)

#13 - 4:01 PM - Stop / North 5th St (2nd Entrance to Apts)

#14 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 5th & Russell Ave

#15 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 508 North 5th St

#16 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Central Ave ans Joachim

#17 - 4:07 PM - Stop / Central & Woodland

#18 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Central Ave & Woodrow Ave

#19 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Central Ave & Huber St

#20 - 4:11 PM - Stop / Valentine St & 6th

#21 - 4:12 PM - Stop / Huber St & N 6th St

#22 - 4:12 PM - Stop / N 6th St & Woodrow Ave

#23 - 4:13 PM - Stop / N 6th St & Joachim St

#24 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 609 Ridge Ave

#25 - 4:15 PM - Stop / Ridge Ave & N 7th St

#26 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 714 Ridge Ave



#27 - 4:16 PM - Stop / 812 Ridge Ave

#28 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 823 Ridge Ave

#29 - 4:18 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Ave & Ridge Ave

#30 - 4:18 PM - Stop / Sunnyside & Joachim St

#31 - 4:19 PM - Stop / Woodrow Ave & Sunnyside Ave

#32 - 4:20 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Ave & Huber St

#33 - 4:21 PM - Stop / 913 Huber St

#34 - 4:22 PM - Stop / 1149 Huber St

#35 - 4:23 PM - Stop / 1113 Huber St

#36 - 4:23 PM - Stop / 1101 Huber St

#37 - 4:33 PM - Stop / Bus Barn

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 902 Parkview Drive

#3 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 111 West Ave (alley on left)

#4 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 906 West Main St

#5 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 636 West Main St

#6 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 528 West Main St

#7 - 3:50 PM - Stop / West Main St & Henry

#8 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Henry St & S 3rd St

Route - S-PM



#9 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Henry St & S 4th St

#10 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Henry St & S 5th

#11 - 3:52 PM - Stop / Lee & Mill

#12 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 516 South Mill St

#13 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 719 Mueller Road

#14 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 706 Mueller Road

#15 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Lee Ave & Palmer St

#16 - 3:55 PM - Stop / 637 Lee Ave

#17 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Lee Ave & Caldwell

#18 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Lee Ave & Abel

#19 - 3:56 PM - Stop / Lee Ave & Spring St

#20 - 4:01 PM - Stop / Midmeadow Ln & Westwind Dr

#21 - 4:03 PM - Stop / Cromwell Rd & W Main St

#22 - 4:03 PM - Stop / W Main St & Hancock Dr

#23 - 4:03 PM - Stop / Alice Ave & S 2nd St

#24 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 927 South 2nd St

#25 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 915 South 3rd St

#26 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Alice Ave & S 3rd St

#27 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Belle Ave & S 2nd St

#28 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Jersey & W. Main

#29 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 832 Parkview Drive



#30 - 4:13 PM - Stop / Bus Barn

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:47 PM - Stop / Holly Dr & N 3rd St

#3 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 1010 North 4th St

#4 - 3:48 PM - Stop / N 4th St & Flora Dr

#5 - 3:49 PM - Stop / Jefferson Ave & Fairview

#6 - 3:49 PM - Stop / White St & Jefferson Ave

#7 - 3:50 PM - Stop / Russell & Jefferson

#8 - 3:53 PM - Stop / South Mill St & S 3rd St

#9 - 3:53 PM - Stop / S Mill St & S 4th St

#10 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 113 South 4th St

#11 - 3:55 PM - Stop / 430 South Adams St

#12 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 2 Oak St

#13 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 107 Harrison Lane

#14 - 3:57 PM - Stop / 201 Briar Ridge

#15 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 516 Briar Ridge

#16 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 525 South Mill St

#17 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 205 South Adams St

#18 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Bus Barn

Route - T-PM



#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary

#2 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 2337 Garden Lane

#3 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 2324 West Ridge Drive

#4 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 300 Silica Drive

#5 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 2301 Peterein Court

#6 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 200 Gran Vista Drive

#7 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 114 Gran Vista Drive

#8 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 2307 Garden Lane

#9 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 2323 Garden Lane

#10 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 2335 Garden Lane

#11 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Old A Hwy & Blue Ridge Trce

#12 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 101 Jefferson Place

#13 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 3163 A Hwy

#14 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 10584 Glen Oaks Dr

#15 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 2846 Heather Wood Lane

#16 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 10524 Glen Oaks Drive

#17 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 10501 Glen Oaks Dr

#18 - 4:06 PM - Stop / 10597 Glen Oaks Drive

#19 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 3117 Lakewood Court

Route - U-PM



#20 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 10598 Turnberry Ct

#21 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 2721 Niagara Falls Court

#22 - 4:11 PM - Stop / Angle Falls Dr & Victoria Falls Dr

#23 - 4:16 PM - Stop / Festus Bus Garage

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elementary/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:48 PM - Stop / 636 Westwood Drive South

#3 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 622 Westwood Drive South

#4 - 3:49 PM - Stop / 604 Westwood Drive South

#5 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 517 Westwoods Place

#6 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 527 Westwoods Place

#7 - 3:51 PM - Stop / Collins and Dublin

#8 - 3:59 PM - Stop / Buck Creek & Davis Ln

#9 - 3:59 PM - Stop / 2366 Buck Creek Road

#10 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 11406 Westhill Drive (wed only)

#11 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 2218 Buck Creek Road

#12 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 1777 Gamel Cemetery Road

#13 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 1819 Gamel Cemetery Road

#14 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 1837 Gamel Cemetery Rd

#15 - 4:08 PM - Stop / Sawyer Ridge

Route - V-PM



#16 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 1902 Mckinley Rnge

#17 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 1915 Anchorage Drive

#18 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 1931 Anchorage Drive

#19 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 1433 Moose Pass

#20 - 4:10 PM - Stop / 1927 Mckinley Rnge

#21 - 4:11 PM - Stop / Iditarod Trl & Fairbanks Ln

#22 - 4:11 PM - Stop / 1215 Denali Drive

#23 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 1928 Iditarod Trail

#24 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1913 Iditarod Trail

#25 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1901 Iditarod Trail

#26 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1954 Gamel Cemetery Road

#27 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1967 Gamel Cemetery Road

#28 - 4:16 PM - Stop / Bus barn

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Festus Elem/Festus Intermediate

#2 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Sunshine Dr & Westvale Dr

#3 - 3:46 PM - Stop / W Main St & Colonial Dr (pts)

#4 - 3:46 PM - Stop / 1201 West Main St

#5 - 3:50 PM - Stop / 516 North Mill St

#6 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 714 North Mill St

Route - X-PM



#7 - 3:51 PM - Stop / 832 North Mill St

#8 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 911 North Mill St

#9 - 3:52 PM - Stop / N Mill St & Scenic Dr

#10 - 3:52 PM - Stop / 1005 North Mill St

#11 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 1830 Scenic Drive

#12 - 3:53 PM - Stop / 1858 Scenic Drive

#13 - 3:53 PM - Stop / Scenic Dr & Lambert Hls

#14 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1798 Scenic Drive

#15 - 3:54 PM - Stop / 1786 Scenic Drive

#16 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Brandon Wallace Way & Andy Habsieger St

#17 - 3:55 PM - Stop / 314 Andy Habsieger St

#18 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Andy Habsieger St & Doctrine Dr

#19 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 122 Doctrine Drive

#20 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 101 Doctrine Drive

#21 - 3:56 PM - Stop / 200 Kansas City Court

#22 - 3:58 PM - Stop / 1720 Herculaneum Road

#23 - 4:00 PM - Stop / 824 Wilshire Place

#24 - 4:00 PM - Stop / Wilshire Pl & Westchester Dr

#25 - 4:00 PM - Stop / Wentworth Cir & Westchester Dr

#26 - 4:00 PM - Stop / Westchester Dr & Sheraton Ln

#27 - 4:01 PM - Stop / Westchester Dr & Whitney



#28 - 4:01 PM - Stop / 1326 Westchester Drive

#29 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 828 Westchester Drive

#30 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 808 Westchester Drive

#31 - 4:02 PM - Stop / 1377 Scenic Drive

#32 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 806 Sheraton Lane

#33 - 4:03 PM - Stop / 1509 Scenic Drive

#34 - 4:04 PM - Stop / 1475 Scenic Drive

#35 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 245 North 9th St

#36 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 811 North Mill St

#37 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 601 North Mill St

#38 - 4:17 PM - Stop / Bus Barn

#1 - 3:45 PM - Stop / Bus Garage

#2 - 3:53 PM - Stop / Festus Elem/Festus Intermediate

#3 - 4:05 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Rd & Wiltshire Ln

#4 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Rd & Evergreen

#5 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Sunnyside & Victoria Ann Drive

#6 - 4:06 PM - Stop / Sunnyside & Cross Trail Drive

#7 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 2638 Sunnyside Road

#8 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 2633 Sunnyside Road

Route - Z-PM



#9 - 4:07 PM - Stop / 2630 Sunnyside Road

#10 - 4:08 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Rd & Cambridge

#11 - 4:08 PM - Stop / 2516 Sunnyside Rd

#12 - 4:09 PM - Stop / 3232 Victoria Rd

#13 - 4:09 PM - Stop / Victoria Crossing

#14 - 4:10 PM - Stop / Victoria Road & Jacob Ln

#15 - 4:12 PM - Stop / 1121 Vicksburg Drive

#16 - 4:12 PM - Stop / Victoria & Edgewood Drive

#17 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1123 Edgewood Drive

#18 - 4:13 PM - Stop / 1206 Edgewood Drive

#19 - 4:14 PM - Stop / 1302 Radcliff Drive

#20 - 4:15 PM - Stop / 1316 Radcliff Drive

#21 - 4:16 PM - Stop / Radcliff Dr & Haverstick

#22 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 1410 Edgewood Drive

#23 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 1406 Edgewood Drive

#24 - 4:17 PM - Stop / 1316 Edgewood Drive

#25 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 1304 Edgewood Drive

#26 - 4:18 PM - Stop / 1218 Edgewood Drive

#27 - 4:25 PM - Stop / 2394 Haverstick School Road

#28 - 4:32 PM - Stop / 2030 Dorman Road

#29 - 4:33 PM - Stop / 4231 Martin Rd



#30 - 4:34 PM - Stop / 4294 Martin Rd

#31 - 4:35 PM - Stop / 4393 Martin Rd

#32 - 4:39 PM - Stop / 3818 Victoria Rd

#33 - 4:41 PM - Stop / 3494 Victoria Road

#34 - 4:42 PM - Stop / 3450 Victoria Rd

#35 - 4:46 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Rd & Equestrian dr

#36 - 4:47 PM - Stop / 2232 Sunnyside Road

#37 - 4:48 PM - Stop / 2070 Sunnyside Rd

#38 - 5:02 PM - Stop / Bus Garage


